
2002-2003 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 10-6   Home: 9-4   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1851 1936
    Points Per Game 68.6 71.7
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 662-1572 730-1743
    Field Goal Pct .421 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 196-518 187-565
    3PT FG Pct .378 .331
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-511 289-459
    FT Pct .644 .630
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 10.7
REBOUNDS 1012 1089
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 40.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 374 421
    Assists Per Game 13.9 15.6
TURNOVERS 477 426
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 218 266
    Steals Per Game 8.1 9.9
BLOCKS 60 92
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,375 1,724
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-183 13-133
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-90

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 882 969 1851
Opponents 986 950 1936

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/02 at Worcester St. L 60-82 130
11/25/02 at Becker W 86-67 125
12/03/02 COAST GUARD L 61-88 145
12/05/02 at Elms W 66-59 100

* 12/07/02 at Gordon L 62-82 0
12/10/02 FITCHBURG ST. L 61-83 165
01/03/03 at Cal St. Monterey Bay L 56-90 145
01/04/03 vs Dominican (CA) L 62-90 90

* 01/11/03 U NEW ENGLAND W 80-66 135
* 01/14/03 SALVE REGINA W 68-63 160
* 01/18/03 COLBY-SAWYER W 74-66 220
* 01/23/03 at Roger Williams W 62-58 150

01/25/03 MOUNT IDA W 81-53 210
* 01/28/03 at Endicott L 67-94 130

01/30/03 at Newbury L 68-75 181
* 02/01/03 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 69-60 160
* 02/04/03 at Anna Maria W 70-69 145
* 02/06/03 CURRY W 68-60 160
* 02/08/03 at Salve Regina L 42-66 208
* 02/11/03 at Eastern Nazarene L 82-83 0
* 02/13/03 ROGER WILLIAMS W 74-64 130
* 02/15/03 at Curry W 84-56 235
* 02/18/03 ANNA MARIA L 71-73 165
* 02/20/03 EASTERN NAZARENE W 66-65 190
* 02/22/03 at Wentworth Inst. L 71-74 175

02/25/03 U NEW ENGLAND W 76-72 270
02/27/03 COLBY-SAWYER L 64-78 265

* = Conference game



2002-2003 Nichols College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-1   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG

Team Statistics NC OPP
SCORING 1110 1099
    Points Per Game 69.4 68.7
    Scoring Margin 0.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 401-937 406-1001
    Field Goal Pct .428 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-306 114-347
    3PT FG Pct .373 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 192-291 173-279
    FT Pct .660 .620
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 10.8
REBOUNDS 616 623
    Rebounds Per Game 38.5 38.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 222 237
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.8
TURNOVERS 277 252
    Turnovers Per Game 17.3 15.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 125 140
    Steals Per Game 7.8 8.8
BLOCKS 31 48
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,320 1,043
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-165 8-130
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Nichols 529 581 1110
Opponents 571 528 1099

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/02 at  Gordon L 62-82 0
01/11/03 U NEW ENGLAND W 80-66 135
01/14/03 SALVE REGINA W 68-63 160
01/18/03 COLBY-SAWYER W 74-66 220
01/23/03 at  Roger Williams W 62-58 150
01/28/03 at  Endicott L 67-94 130
02/01/03 NEW ENGLAND COL. W 69-60 160
02/04/03 at  Anna Maria W 70-69 145
02/06/03 CURRY W 68-60 160
02/08/03 at  Salve Regina L 42-66 208
02/11/03 at  Eastern Nazarene L 82-83 0
02/13/03 ROGER WILLIAMS W 74-64 130
02/15/03 at  Curry W 84-56 235
02/18/03 ANNA MARIA L 71-73 165
02/20/03 EASTERN NAZARENE W 66-65 190
02/22/03 at  Wentworth Inst. L 71-74 175


